2022 SPRINGHILL CEMETERY

7832 Bank Street, Metcalfe, ON Contact: Barbara Clark Director of Operations P.O. Box 274 Metcalfe, ON K0A 2P0 Phone: 613-821-3683 Email: info@springhillcemetery.ca Website: http/www.springhillcemetery.ca

PRICE LIST

LOT- Dimensions 1.22 meters X 3.05 meters (4ft. x 10ft.)PLOT- 2 or more lots (sold at cost per lot)CREMATION LOT- Dimensions 0.61 meter x 0.61 meter (2ft. X 2ft.)NICHE 2- Dimensions 0.304 meter x 0.304 meter x 0.3556 meter (12in. X 12in. X14in)				
COST OF INTERMENTLotInterment Rights1\$1200.00	RIGHTS FOR A LOT Care and Maintenance \$800.00	Total Price \$2000.00		
	RIGHTS FOR CREMATION LOT Care and Maintenance \$320.00	Total Price \$800.00		
COST OF INTERMENTLotInterment Rights1\$1700.00	RIGHTS FOR A NICHE Care & Maintenance \$300.00	Total Price \$2000.00		
COST OF INTERMENT RIGHTS FOR A LOWER NICHELotInterment RightsCare & Maintenance1\$1275.00\$225.00		Total Price \$1500.00		
INTERMENT COSTS - (Burial Costs) Adult Opening/Closing for a casket burial Adult Opening/Closing for a casket burial with outer container Infant up to 5 years of age Cremated Remains Cremated Remains & Urn Marker Niche Open & Close (each) Cremation Monuments Open & Close		\$ 1250.00 \$ 1350.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 575.00 \$ 725.00 \$ 525.00 \$ 525.00		
STORAGE IN VAULTNON-PLOT OWNERSAdult Vault onlyAdult Chapel & Vault		\$ 300.00 \$ 350.00		
DISINTERMENT COST Including reburial at another location in the cemetery Including lowering remains at the same location Only for reburial in another cemetery Concrete or metal vaults re: above plus cost of extra equipment Disinterment of cremated remains from earth burial Disinterment of cremated remains from niche (each niche)		\$ 1200.00 \$ 900.00 \$ 900.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00		

Administration Fee for Transfer of Interment Rights to family member	\$	50.00
Administration Fee when returning graves or niches to the cemetery	\$	100.00
Provincial Burial Fee	\$	12.00
Marking Fee for Markers and Monuments		50.00
Form and Fee for Interment Rights (in cost of lot)		
Form and Fee for Interment (cost included in opening and closing)		

CONTRIBUTION TO CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Lot	40% of lot price or \$290.00 whichever is greater		
Cremation Lot	40% of lot price or \$175.00 whichever is greater		
Niche	15% of the price or \$165.00 whichever is greater		
Child's Lot	40% of rates on file		
Flat Marker measuring at least 1116.23 sq. cm (173 sq. in.)			100.00
Upright Marker up to 1.22 meters (4 ft.) in height and width			200.00
Upright Marker over 1.22 meters (4 ft.) in height or width		\$	400.00
Removal of Marker		\$	100.00
After Hours Surcharge		\$	100.00

INTERMENT TIME – Interment shall be completed by 1:00 p.m. on Saturdays. No Sunday, Statutory Holidays or Winter Interments except by special arrangements with the superintendent by the medical officer of health. Interment in Springhill Cemetery after the month of October shall depend on weather and frost conditions at the time of need for such a service. An After-Hours Surcharge will be added to the cost of opening and closing for any service held after 12:30 p.m. on Saturdays, Sundays, Statutory Holidays, or Winter Interments. NOTE – A lot must be paid in full before an interment is made.

Effective January 1st, 2022